KINGDUM

Information Sheet

- If any parent would like to go on the Winter Retreat they are welcome to join us! -

Theme: “Kingdom Come” - Matthew 6:10, “Your kingdom come, your will be done, on
earth as it is in heaven.”

When: March 8-10 — Meet at building on Friday @ 6pm to leave (Eat dinner before you
come) We will return on Sunday around 12:15pm

Where: Camp Aeropagus, (http://www.churchofchristmarshill.org/camp-areopagus/), 53
Iroquois Lane Conway, AR 72032

Cost: $35; costis $45 after Feb. 13 — Scholarships and Partial Scholarships are

available; buy one get one 50% off for siblings. Parents are FREE (payments are non-
refundable/ non-transferable)

Due date to sign up and pay is by Wednesday Feb 13. If you pay after Feb. 13, cost is
$45.
If you pay by cash, put the money in an envelope with your name on it.

If you have never filled out a Permission to Travel form please fill it out by Feb. 13. They
are at the Welcome Center.

The Chaperones on the trip will be: Tessa, T. J., Al and Simone Leatherberry, Scott
Patterson, and others.

IMPORTANT RULE CHANGE: You can not drive to the retreat, you have to ride the bus.
No leaving the Retreat grounds.

If you have any questions about the retreat, please feel free to ask T. J. (601) 230-3789



Packing List

Pack light! We are only going to be gone for a weekend.

» Sleeping Bag and pillow, flashlight

« Toiletry and personal items (deodorant, toothpaste, shampoo, etc)

« Bring your own towels and washcloths.

« Winter Clothes and Jacket (hats, gloves, scarfs, etc) .

« 2 Sets of Clothes you can get dirty in (for capture the flag
and another activity).

 Bible, pen/pencil

« Any other equipment for when you might have free time
(board games, lacrosse sticks, rocket boosters, hand gliders, football, etc).

o Do not leave the retreat grounds.
» Be at all activities on time and with a smile.
o When we are together as a group, we will do things as a group.

O
@
@

« Report any injuries immediately to a leader.
e Your body only belongs in your bunk house area.
o Do not touch anything that does not belong to you.

e You should not have a cell phone, gaming device, ipad, DVD player, MP3 player, or any
other electrical device at anytime. Cell phones are allowed to make emergency calls to
parents, no texting or talking to friends.

« Be positive, be polite, be encouraging.

« No alcohol, tobacco products, fireworks, or anything that is not in keeping with our
Christian values.

e Modest clothing should be worn at all times.
« While on the bus, lying or sitting on anyone else will be prohibited.

o The leaders are here for a reason: because they love you and they want you to be safe.
You must be willing to listen to their instructions in order to be a part of this trip. They are
to be feared, respected, and obeyed.

e Camp quiet time is from 10:30 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. Please respect those around you,
including any other groups that may be sharing the facility or campground, the resident
camp staff and their families, and those in your group.

e Misuse or abuse of camp equipment and/or facilities resulting in damage is the
responsibility of the individual.

« We reserve the right to send someone home at any time if they cannot follow the rules.



Meet at building
Leave for Camp
Aeropagus

Arrive and Unload
Orientation
Session |

Singing

Small Groups
Games / free time
Back to Cabin
Lights Out

Saturday,

March 9

8:15am
8:45
9:15
9:35
10:15
10:30
11:00
12:00pm
1:15
3:15

Everyone’s UP
Breakfast

Focus on Others
Session 2

Singing

Small Groups
Games

Lunch/ free time
games/ free time
Session 3

4:00
4:30

6:00
7:00
8:00

9:45
12:00

Small Group discussion
Free Time/ get Ready 4 din-
ner

Dinner

Singing and Hotseat
Capture the Flag!! - bring
dark clothes

Snacks/Free time

Back to Cabin/Lights Out

Sunday,
March 10

7:15am
7:45
8:15
8:30

9:00
9:20
10:05
10:30
12:15pm

Everyone UP

Breakfast

Focus on Others

Pack/ Clean Up/bring
luggage to Van
Worship

Session 4 -

Small Groups

Group Photos/ Load Up
Arrive in Cabot



