

- If any parent would like to go on the Winter Retreat they are welcome to join us! -
- **Theme:** "Kingdom Come" Matthew 6:10, "Your kingdom come, your will be done, on earth as it is in heaven."
- When: March 8-10 Meet at building on Friday @ 6pm to leave (Eat dinner before you <u>come</u>) We will return on Sunday around 12:15pm
- Where: Camp Aeropagus, (http://www.churchofchristmarshill.org/camp-areopagus/), 53 Iroquois Lane Conway, AR 72032
- **Cost:** \$35; cost is \$45 after Feb. 13 Scholarships and Partial Scholarships are available; buy one get one 50% off for siblings. <u>Parents are FREE</u> (payments are non-refundable/ non-transferable)
- **Due date** to sign up and pay is by Wednesday Feb 13. If you pay after Feb. 13, cost is \$45.

If you pay by cash, put the money in an envelope with your name on it.

- If you have <u>never</u> filled out a <u>Permission to Travel</u> form please fill it out by Feb. 13. They are at the Welcome Center.
- The Chaperones on the trip will be: Tessa, T. J., Al and Simone Leatherberry, Scott Patterson, and others.
- **IMPORTANT RULE CHANGE:** You can <u>not</u> drive to the retreat, you have to ride the bus. No leaving the Retreat grounds.

If you have any questions about the retreat, please feel free to ask T. J. (501) 230-3789

## **Packing List**

Pack light! We are only going to be gone for a weekend.

- Sleeping Bag and pillow, flashlight
- Toiletry and personal items (deodorant, toothpaste, shampoo, etc)
- Bring your own towels and washcloths.
- Winter Clothes and Jacket (hats, gloves, scarfs, etc) .
- <u>2 Sets of Clothes you can get dirty in (for capture the flag</u> and another activity).
- Bible, pen/pencil
- Any other equipment for when you might have free time (board games, lacrosse sticks, rocket boosters, hand gliders, football, etc).



#### **Rules and Guidelines**

- Do not leave the retreat grounds.
- Be at all activities on time and with a smile.
- When we are together as a group, we will do things as a group.
- Report any injuries immediately to a leader.
- Your body only belongs in your bunk house area.
- Do not touch anything that does not belong to you.
- You should not have a cell phone, gaming device, ipad, DVD player, MP3 player, or any
  other electrical device at anytime. Cell phones are allowed to make emergency calls to
  parents, no texting or talking to friends.
- Be positive, be polite, be encouraging.
- No alcohol, tobacco products, fireworks, or anything that is not in keeping with our Christian values.
- Modest clothing should be worn at all times.
- While on the bus, lying or sitting on anyone else will be prohibited.
- The leaders are here for a reason: because they love you and they want you to be safe. You must be willing to listen to their instructions in order to be a part of this trip. They are to be feared, respected, and obeyed.
- Camp quiet time is from 10:30 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. Please respect those around you, including any other groups that may be sharing the facility or campground, the resident camp staff and their families, and those in your group.
- Misuse or abuse of camp equipment and/or facilities resulting in damage is the responsibility of the individual.
- We reserve the right to send someone home at any time if they cannot follow the rules.



# KINGDOM COME



S C 2 

### Friday, March 8

5:45 pm	Meet at building
6:00	Leave for Camp
	Aeropagus
7:00	Arrive and Unload
7:45	Orientation
8:00	Session I
8:30	Singing
8:45	Small Groups
9:15	Games / free time
11:45	Back to Cabin
12:00	Lights Out

4:00	Small Group discussion
4:30	Free Time/ get Ready 4 din-
	ner
6:00	Dinner
7:00	Singing and Hotseat
8:00	Capture the Flag!! – bring
	dark clothes
9:45	Snacks/Free time
12:00	Back to Cabin/Lights Out

#### Saturday, March 9

8:15am	Everyone's UP
8:45	Breakfast
9:15	Focus on Others
9:35	Session 2
10:15	Singing
10:30	Small Groups
11:00	Games
12:00pm	Lunch/ free time
1:15	games/ free time
3:15	Session 3

#### Sunday, March 10

7:15am	Everyone UP
7:45	Breakfast
8:15	Focus on Others
8:30	Pack/ Clean Up/ <u>bring</u>
	<u>luggage to Van</u>
9:00	Worship
9:20	Session 4 -
10:05	Small Groups
10:30	Group Photos/ Load Up
12:15pm	Arrive in Cabot